

Witness recalled and duly sworn on 13-07-2021

Further chief examination by Sri. R.S. advocate for Defendant No.3 :-

2) Today, I have filed my Affidavit evidence as my chief examination. The contents of the said Affidavit is true and correct to the best of my knowledge as they are drafted as per my instruction. It bears my signature. In support of my contention, I have produced the following documents:-

Ex. D-31 and 32 are Two photographs

Ex.D-33 - CD

Ex.D-34 - Telephone Bill

Ex.D-35 - Certificate issued by Director of Horticulture

Ex.D-36 - Letter issued by Director of Horticulture

Ex.D-37 - Certificate of Registration issued by Director of Horticulture.

Ex.D-38 - Letter issued to third defendant.

Ex.D-39 - Certificate of Registration issued by Director of Horticulture.

Ex.D-40 - Letter issued to third defendant.

Ex.D-41 to 55 are the Certificates of Registration issued by Director of Horticulture.

Ex.D-56 to 61 are the Form No.17

Ex.D-62 - Letter issued by Plant Pathology Department

Ex.D-63 to 70 are the Post entry Quarantine Certificate

Ex.D-71 to 75 are the Certificates of approval

Ex.D-76 to 78 are the Certificates issued by Department of Plant Pathology

Ex.D-79 to 95 are the Permits

Ex.D-96 - complaint

- Ex.D-97 - Copy of the Petition filed before the Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka in WP 28034/2009
- Ex.D-98 - Verifying affidavit
- Ex.D-99 - Copy of the order in Ex. 58/2016
- Ex.D-100 - Copy of order passed in RFA 570/2018
- Ex.D-101 - Copy of the orders in Civil Appeal No.1818/2020
- Ex.D-102 - Memorandum of understanding
- Ex.D-103 - Copy of the site plan.

(At this stage, Counsel for Defendant No.3 prays time)  
Further Chief examination of DW-3 is deferred at request

(Typed to my dictation in the open court.)

ROI & AC.,

(E.CHANDRAKALA)  
XV ACC&S Judge,  
(CCH-3) Bengaluru.